

CHILIMITED BHARAT COKING COAL

Office of the General Manager(MM) (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

(Fax No. 0326 -2230183)

(Phone: 0326-2230181 GRAM; KOKINGKOL

Koyla Bhawan : Koyla Nagar Dhanbad: 826 005

Ref. No.: BCCL/ Pur/614080/Carbon Brush/EKG 4.6/5/14-15/62

dtd 23.07.2014

Purchase order Speed Post

Vendor Code: 1/13/M/U/162 Old code: 205315

Vendor Type: Mfr

Ref: 1) CCL Rate contract no. 065 dtd 18.06.2013

FAX: 0651-2203162 Ranchi - 834003 Tupudana, Hatia, M/s J.J. Carbon Product,

118P&119P, New Ancillary Area,

Dear Sir, ii) Your acceptance letters no 110 dtd 30.04.2014.

With reference to above we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place order for supply of Carbon Brush for EKG 4.6/5Cum Shovel at the price, terms & conditions as per CCL Rate Scope of supply: contract no. 065 dtd 18.06.2013 as detailed herein under:

99161.29				
1101.79	%	rice tax @1.1236	CMPDIL Inspection Charges plus service tax @1.1236%	
98059.50			Total	
4669.50	VAT payable Extra(a)5%	VAT payal		
93390.00	Sub total			
9075.00	121.00	75	Carbon Brush Size: 16x25x32mm MC: 15501980276	94
7320.00	183.00	40	Carbon Brush Size: 16x32x40 mm MC: 15501981027	03
42120.00	210.60	200	Carbon Brush Size: 20x32x40 mm MC: 15501982078	. 22
34875.00	279.00	125	Carbon Brush Size: 25x32x40 mm MC: 15501982556	10
Unit Extended value basic in Rs.	Unit basic price(Rs.)	Qty in nos	Description of items	no.

Rounded off to Rs 99,161.00

(Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty One only)

BCCL

Enabling Life

Knahling Life	Thoowering Ind											
		16		15	14	13	12		10 09	08	9	3 8
		Force maj		Submissic Bill	Inspection	Identificat items/logo	LL) & Pric	Authority Security I	Consigner	Fitment Guarantee	wапапу	Whomonto

P & F, Fr. & Ins.

payable indicating reasons"

Borne by firm.

A certificate on each bill shall be fullfished that excise duty is not

		And the second s							-	-		T	-	-	-
16			15	14	13	12	= =	10	09	08	07	8	95	04	03
Force majeure clause			Submission of Bill	Inspection	Identification of items/logo	LL) & Price Fall clause	Security Deposit	Paying Authority	Consignee	Fitment Guarantee	Wairanty	Delivery	Payment	Sale Tax	P&F, Fr. & Ins.
period stipulated in the contract/supply order as a result of out-break of hostilities, declaration of an embargo / curfew or blockade or fire, flood, acts of nature or any other contingency beyond the supplier's control due to act of God then BCCL may allow such additional time by extending the delivery period, as it considers to be justified by the circumstances of the case and its decision shall be final. If and when additional time is granted by BCCL the contract/supply order shall be read and understood as if it had contained from its inception the delivery date as extended. Further this clause state that:	Balance 5% bill shall also be submitted to paying authority.	packing list if any, guarantee/warranty certificate, fitment certificate, Price certificate, Price fall clause certificate etc, and CMPDIL inspection certificate with original cash receipt for payment of inspection fee for reimbursement.	95 % value of bill duly stamped & pre-receipted in quadruplicate as per terms of the order should be submitted for payment to the paying	Initial inspection shall be carried out by CMPDI as per RC & Final inspection shall be arranged by the consignce at destination Stores.	Item supplied will be embossed with logo of the firm and sl. no. if any in a convenient place where there is no wear of the component.	Applicable As per Annexure-A	Exempted as per RC	AFM, Lodna Area, BCCL, Dhanbad	The Depot Officer, Regional Stores, Lodna Area, BCCL, Dhanbad.	The firm will give fitment guarantee certificate for the supplied parts in the equipment along with supply without any alteration (deletion/addition) and shall perform indented functions as per the designed parameters.	months from the date of fitment, whichever is earlier? In case of any premature failure, the defective parts shall be replaced free of cost within 30 days of intimation. The firm shall certify that the offered items are conforming to IS 13466:1992, 13584:1993 & 13586:1993.	Within 3(Three) months from the date of issue of order.	and remaining 5 % will be released after 30 days of receipt and acceptance of the materials.	VAT payable extra (a) 5%	Borne by Him.



BCCL



specify them in his bid and state whether they have been taken into of the bidder even at the time of submission of bid, he will categorically c) If any of the Force Majeure conditions exists in the place of operation that Force Majeure Conditions did actually exists. bidder shall be liable to pay extra costs provided it is mutually established attributable to the causes of Force Majeure and neither BCCL nor the extension in completion date for a period exceeding the period of delay b) For delays arising out of Force Majeure, the bidder will not claim governing termination of contract, as stated in the bid documents will Majeure, BCCL will reserve the right to cancel the contract and provisions Force Majeure Conditions. In the event of delay lasting out of Force the delay, within fifteen days of the occurrence and cessation of such Commerce or statutory authority, the beginning and end of the causes of orange of a reput Any disputes will have jurisdiction of Dhanbad Court & Jharkhand High consideration in their quotations

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ALONG WITH SCOPE OF SUPPLY WILL STRICTLY ALL OTHER REMAINING COMMERCIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS AND BE AS PER CCL RATE CONRACT NO 065 DTD 18.06.2013

17

Jurisdiction

Court only

presumed that the order has been accepted by you. acknowledge receipt and acceptance of order within 15 days from failing which it will be N.B.- This purchase order/ contract is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority This contract is concluded with the issuance of this order. You are requested to kindly

Indent No. This order is placed against Indent No 1000/GN/10798 dtd 13.05.2013

Budget Certification No.:- BC no 10011, Head: Other Store(OC) dated 22.05.14 for Rs 97934.00 and addle. BC no 1291 dtd 23.07.14 for Rs 1227.00 & FC no. 628 dtd 23.07.14 for Rs 99161.00. IR No.614080 dated 11.07.2014

Encl: ANNEXURE-A

(A.K.Singh)

Sub. Engr. (Excv)

Yours taithfully,

Chief Manager (MM) (A.D.Santhish) 41/0/62

Copy to:

General Manager (Excv.), Koyla Bhawan

AFM., Lodhna Area, BCCL Dhanbad - Paying authority. Depot Officer, Regional Stores, Lodhna Area, BCCL Dhanbad

Area Manager (Excv), Lodhna Area, BCCL Dhanbad

S. Pech. Cell, MM Division, Koyla Bhawan

6. Office Copy/Master Copy



in the event of breach of any terms and conditions mentioned in the supply order. Bharat period in accordance with the samples and/or specification mentioned is the supply order, and purchaser. In the event of failure to delivery or dispatch the stores within the stipulated date/ beyond the specified delivery period, unless specific approval has been obtained from the of the stores must be completed by the date specified. No materials should be supplied which successful tenderer has not been able to supply (for this purpose part of a unit supplied liquidated damages, a sum not less than 0.5% (half percentage) of the price of the stores Coking Coal Limited reserves the right:a) To recover from successful tenderer, as agreed will not be considered) as aforesaid for each week or part of a week during which the delivery

c) To cancel the supply order or a portion thereof, and if so desired to purchase the store at the cancelling the supply order in respect of consignment not yet due for supply or risk of the defaulting supplier the stores not supplied or others of a similar description without b) To purchase elsewhere, after due notice to the successful tenderer on the account and at the risk and cost of the defaulting supplier and also

of such stores may be in arrears limited to 5%.

- to in clause (a) above proper. The penalty, if imposed shall not be more than the agreed liquidated damages referred d) To extend the period of delivery with or without penalty as may be considered fit and
- e) To encash any Bank guarantee which is available for recovery of the penalty or
- f) To forfeit the security deposit full or in part.
- this or any other contract with Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. or any subsidiary of Coal India Ltd. deducting any sum or which at any time thereafter may be due to the successful tenderer in supplier, BCCL shall be entitled to recover such sum by appropriating, in part or whole by g) Whenever under the contract a sum of money is recoverable from and payable by the gain under this clause. Should this sum be not sufficient to cover the full amount recoverable, the successful tenderer BCCL on demand the remaining amount. The supplier shall not be entitled to any

The supplier must confirm the acceptance of this Penalty clause, which will not be altered.

any other organization till validity of the contract event exceed the lowest price at which the supplier sells the stores of identical description to i)The prices charged for the stores supplied under the contract by the supplier shall in no PRICE FALLCI AUSE

contract, the supplier shall forthwith notify such reduction or sale to the consignee concerned correspondingly reduced. The above stipulated will not, however apply to exports by the supplied after the date of coming into force of such reduction or sale, shall stand Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad and the price payable under the contract for the stores under intimation to CGM (MM), Bharat Coking Coal Limited, Commercial Block, Level -III sells such stores to any other organization at a price lower than the price chargeable under this If at any time during the said period the supplier reduces the sale price of such stores or

and



